The Company is exposed to interest rate risk as it has assets on floating interest rates and borrowing on fixed interest rates. The
Company has an approved Asset and Liability Management Policy which empowers the Asset and Liability Management Committee
(ALCO) to assess the interest rate risk run by it and provide appropriate guidelines to manage the risk. The ALCO reviews the
interest rate risk on periodic basis and decides on the asset profile and the appropriate funding mix. The ALCO reviews the interest
rate gap statement and the interest rate sensitivity analysis. However, the Company does not have any exposure to interest rate
risk in respect of its existing borrowing/debt securities as the rate of Interest is fixed.

91

Particulars As at As at
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Loans (Floating Rate) 7866.63 9158.49

Borrowings and Debt Securities

Borrowings and Debt Securities (Fixed Rate) 4906.59 5970.57

Exposure to Loans and Borrowings (` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a resonable possible change in interest rates (all other variables being constant)
of the Company's Statement of profit and loss

(` in Lakhs)
Impact on Profit before Tax

Interest Rate Year ended Year ended
March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Loans
Increase by 50 basis points 39.33 45.79
Decrease by 50 basis points (39.33) (45.79)

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2023

92

As at As at
Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Debt securities 3,000.00 3,000.00
Borrowings (other than debt securities) 1,906.59 2,970.57

Total Debt 4,906.59 5,970.57
Cash and Cash Equivalents 292.30 390.12

Net Debt 4,614.29 5,580.45
Total Equity 5,028.41 4,884.14
Net Debt to Total Equity Ratio (in times ) 0.92 1.14

(` in Lakhs)

(ii) Price Risk
The Company’s exposure to investment in Equity is not significant and hence the Company’s exposure to price risk is insignificant.
Regulatory Risk
The Company requires certain statutory and regulatory approvals for conducting business and failure to obtain retain or renew these
approvals in a timely manner, may adversely affect operations. Any change in laws or regulations made by the government or a
regulatory body that governs the business of the Company may increase the costs of operating the business, reduce the attractiveness
of investment and / or change the competitive landscape.